#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
		N	ame	Execution Date					
Genentech, Inc.				02/10/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	F. Hoffmann-	La Roc	he AG						
Street Address:	Grenzachers	trasse	124						
City:	Basel								
State/Country:	SWITZERLA	ND							
Postal Code:	4070								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Ty	/ре		Number						
Application Number:		12905	776						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA								
Fax Number:	(650)95	2-9881							
Correspondence will b	be sent via US	Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	650 467			3					
Email: Correspondent Name:	pgolden Grant Ka								
Address Line 1:	1 DNA V								
Address Line 2:	MS-49								
Address Line 4:	South S	an Frai	ncisco, CALIFORNIA 94080						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P4340R1						
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Grant Kalinowski						
Total Attachments: 3 source=P4340R1US_/ source=P4340R1US_/ source=P4340R1US_/	Assignment_2_	Roche	#page2.tif						

# ASSIGNMENT II (Non-Small Molecule)

GENENTECH, INC. (Assignor), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its principal place of business at South San Francisco, California 94080, United States of America, pursuant to the 19 March 2010 Ex-US Patent Adminstration Agreement, hereby assigns to

F, HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG (Assignee) Grenzacherstrasse 124 4070 Basel Switzerland

all of its right, title and interest in all member states of the EPO (including all extension states), india and China, in and to the invention described and claimed in an application entitled

CHIMERIC FIBROBLAST GROWTH FACTORS WITH ALTERED RECEPTOR SPECIFICITY

for which United States non-provisional application Serial No. 12/905,776 (Docket No. P4340R1) has been filed on October 15, 2010;

which claims priority to United States provisional patent application Serial No. 61/252,074 (Docket No. PR4340) filed on October 15, 2009;

as well as in any subsequent application(s) in all member states of the EPO (including all extension states), India and China, which subsequent application(s) claim this provisional application Serial No. 61/252,074 as priority.

In respect of the invention and all such patent applications, domestic and foreign, on said invention, an assignment of all right, title and interest therein, for the whole world in favor of Assignor was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2011 for

#### Junichiro Sonoda

Assignor expressly assigns to Assignee the right to file corresponding patent application(s) in all member states of the EPO (including all extension states), India and China and to claim the priority date under any international treaty or convention of any of the above U.S. patent application(s) assigned by Assignor in this present Assignment. Assignor agrees to execute any additional assignments and writings as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable Assignee to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment.

South San Francisco, California 94080, United States of America

GENENTECH, INC.

Date: 10 Februa

By: Gary Loeb

Vice President, Intellectual Property

Basel, Switzerland

15 February 2011 Date:

ntonio Natoli

manne Susanne Amann

Holder of Procuration

F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG

Mandatory

TO BE NOTARIZED

PATENT REEL: 025826 FRAME: 0117 Legalization

The undersigned Notary Public of the Canton of Basel-Stadt (Switzerland), Dr. Christoph Nertz, herewith legalizes the overleaf signature

of **F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG**, a stock company with legal domicile in Basel (Switzerland), rendered by

Mister Antonio Natoli, citizen of and residing in Basel (Switzerland), and

Miss Susanne Amann, German citizen, residing in Heitersheim (Germany),

both duly entitled also to sign documents wherein property of the company is alienated.

Signers and signatures personally known.

**B** a s e I (Switzerland), this 16<sup>th</sup> (sixteenth) day of February 2011 (two thousand and eleven).



The Cip Le 12

BV 142/2011

· ,	ACKNO	WLEDGMENT		
	-			
State of Callfornia				
County of San Mate	0	) ·		
• •				
On 10 February 2011	before a	me, Carolyn C. Calre	s, Notary Public	
		ínsert nam	e and title of the office	ər) .
personally appeared		•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
who proved to me or	n the basis of satisfacto	bry evidence to be th	e person(s) whose na	me(s) is/ere
his/her/their authoriz	thin instrument and ack ed capacity(ies), and th	nat by his/her/their si	at nersnextley execution in the inst	ed the same rument the
person(s), or the ent	ed capacity(ies), and the trigger in the term of term	n the person(s) acter	d, executed the instru	ment.
I certify under PENA	LTY OF PERJURY und	der the laws of the S	tate of California that	the foregoin
I certify under PENA paragraph is true and		der the laws of the S	tate of California that	the foregoin
		der the laws of the S	tate of California that	the foregoin
	d correct.	der the laws of the S	CAROLYN C. Commission #	CAIRES
paragraph is true and	d correct.	der the laws of the S	CAROLYN C.	CAIRES 1762571 California g
paragraph is true and WITNESS my hand a	d correct. and official seal.		CAROLYN C. Commission # Notary Public -	CAIRES 1762571 California County
paragraph is true an	d correct. and official seal.	der the laws of the S	CAROLYN C. Commission # Notary Public - San Mateo	CAIRES 1762571 California County
paragraph is true and	d correct. and official seal.		CAROLYN C. Commission # Notary Public - San Mateo	CAIRES 1762571 California County
paragraph is true and WITNESS my hand a	d correct. and official seal.		CAROLYN C. Commission # Notary Public - San Mateo	CAIRES 1762571 California County
paragraph is true and	d correct. and official seal.		CAROLYN C. Commission # Notary Public - San Mateo	CAIRES 1762571 California County
paragraph is true and WITNESS my hand a	d correct. and official seal.		CAROLYN C. Commission # Notary Public - San Mateo	CAIRES 1762571 California County

Signer's Name: Gary Loeb Corporate Officer - Title(s): Vice President, Intellectual Property Signer is representing: GENENTECH, INC.

### PATENT REEL: 025826 FRAME: 0119

**RECORDED: 02/17/2011**